2.1 Base Salary 

A.  Annual Base Salary and Adjustments. 

1. Base Salary:  Effective as of the start date of the bi-weekly employee payment cycle 

immediately following the Effective Date of this Agreement, CITY shall pay EMPOYEE an 
annual base salary of Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand, Three Hundred and Fifty Dollars 
($264,350) per year (hereinafter, the “Base Salary”), subject to deductions for taxes, deferred 
compensation and other out-of-pocket benefits paid for by the EMPLOYEE as a CITY executive 
management employee.  CITY shall pay EMPLOYEE in bi-weekly installments at the same time